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Year-To-Date Standings
Two Drop Final Results 2011

1/1/2011-12/12/2011

Div ision: BBM 2011 B.A.S.S.#:

 * * * * Y e a r - T o - D a t e * * * *

 Name Ev t #Fish Wgt Pnlty Bonus B/F Total Pts Bonus Drops Total

1 TROY SHIRLEY 10 49/49 107.85   4.53  107.85 943.00  169.00 774.00

2 MIKE LINN 10 43/43 80.29   2.65  80.29 910.00  149.00 761.00

2 TIPPY SMITH 10 50/50 91.59   5.14  91.59 930.00  169.00 761.00

4 TODD BALDWIN 8 41/41 86.97   6.10  86.97 760.00   760.00

5 BOBBY SANDERS 9 41/41 74.22   2.18  74.22 826.00  82.00 744.00

6 DAVID RHUDY 10 38/38 68.74   4.38  68.74 898.00  156.00 742.00

7 TOM JANNETT 10 40/40 69.21   3.80  69.21 899.00  163.00 736.00

8 CHUCK WHITFIELD 9 36/36 81.41   4.57 SP 81.41 813.00  78.00 735.00

9 STEVE MICKLE 10 38/38 77.80   3.87  77.80 881.00  149.00 732.00

10 MARK HAWKINS 10 33/33 65.72   4.27  65.72 891.00  160.00 731.00

11 MARK MCGILL 9 36/36 65.82   7.70 LM 65.82 801.00  77.00 724.00

12 DAVID BRICE 10 31/31 53.54   3.65  53.54 867.00  149.00 718.00

13 BRUCE BRUCE 9 32/32 66.55   5.11  66.55 788.00  78.00 710.00

14 DON KITCHENS 9 27/27 54.84   3.14  54.84 778.00  73.00 705.00

15 DAVID BURNETT 9 27/27 47.55   3.71  47.55 778.00  76.00 702.00

16 BILL VINEYARD 9 31/31 51.32   2.70  51.32 780.00  79.00 701.00

17 JIM WEEMS 9 34/34 52.51     52.51 773.00  76.00 697.00

18 CHARLIE JOHNSON 9 27/27 48.82   4.60  48.82 770.00  78.00 692.00

19 BILL GARNER 8 17/17 26.45   3.71  26.45 641.00   641.00
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20 JON BRYANT 8 6/6 9.30   3.10  9.30 604.00   604.00

21 KIETH MAYNOR 6 23/23 49.53   3.52  49.53 515.00   515.00

22 FLOYD VAUGHN 6 16/16 24.97   1.30  24.97 513.00   513.00

23 RICHARD BOWLING 5 14/14 27.84   3.66  27.84 427.00   427.00

24 NICK CHRISTIAN 4 10/10 24.31   5.80  24.31 341.00   341.00

25 DONNIE STOVALL 4 14/14 38.49   6.86  38.49 322.00   322.00

26 ROBBIE MORRISON 4 14/14 26.18     26.18 318.00   318.00

27 PHIL GARNER 4 10/10 13.87     13.87 306.00   306.00

28 TYLER CANTON 3 11/11 18.06     18.06 268.00   268.00

29 LEE EUBANKS 3 9/9 15.48     15.48 265.00   265.00

30 SCOTT JONES 3 13/13 25.95   3.72  25.95 258.00   258.00

31 RANDY GRINER 3 9/9 12.04     12.04 252.00   252.00

32 KIN LUM 3 6/6 9.25     9.25 245.00   245.00

33 TREY MILLER 3 7/7 9.78     9.78 241.00   241.00

34 JIM SMITH 2 10/10 16.86     16.86 190.00   190.00

35 CHRIS ATKERSON 2 7/7 9.37     9.37 181.00   181.00

36 JEFF FREDRICK 2 6/6 11.96     11.96 178.00   178.00

37 DALE ATKERSON 2 7/7 8.75     8.75 177.00   177.00

38 STEWART THRASHER 2 5/5 8.82     8.82 167.00   167.00

39 JIM HARRINGTON 2 3/3 3.12   1.42  3.12 159.00   159.00

40 KEITH BURNETT 2 5/5 8.52     8.52 157.00   157.00
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Year-To-Date Standings
Two Drop Final Results 2011

1/1/2011-12/12/2011

Div ision: BBM 2011 B.A.S.S.#:

 * * * * Y e a r - T o - D a t e * * * *

 Name Ev t #Fish Wgt Pnlty Bonus B/F Total Pts Bonus Drops Total

41 GUSTAVO VARGAS 2 2/2 3.24     3.24 151.00   151.00

42 JOE HOGAN 1 5/5 7.59     7.59 92.00   92.00

43 WALLY SARNOWSKI 1 2/2 3.51     3.51 90.00   90.00

44 MARK CHILDERS 1 4/4 6.84     6.84 87.00   87.00

45 RANDY DIXON 1 4/4 8.71     8.71 79.00   79.00

45 JOE DOMIANO 1 3/3 4.02     4.02 79.00   79.00

47 WINFIELD LITTLETON 1 1/1 1.90     1.90 75.00   75.00

47 ED MAJORS 1 2/2 4.90     4.90 75.00   75.00

49 LARRY HUFFSTUTLER 1 1/1 1.88     1.88 74.00   74.00

50 JAMES MASSEY 1 0/0 .00     .00 63.00   63.00

51 GUEST Z1 6 14/14 22.06     22.06     
51 GUEST Z2 2 7/7 10.35     10.35     
51 GUEST Z3 1 1/1 1.44   1.44  1.44     

Total Fish Weighed: 922

Total Fish Released: 922 (100.00%)

Total Weight: 1720.09
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Tournament Report
021911

2/19/2011 Lake Jordan

Div ision: BBM 2011 B.A.S.S. #:

 Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt Pnlty Bonus B/F Total YTDB Points

1 TIPPY SMITH 2 5/ 5 12.28    12.28  100.00

2 TROY SHIRLEY 5 5/ 5 11.13    11.13  99.00

3 MIKE LINN 9 5/ 5 10.99    10.99  98.00

4 TODD BALDWIN 3 4/ 4 9.83   3.56 9.83  97.00

5 JEFF FREDRICK 14 5/ 5 9.31    9.31  96.00

6 MARK HAWKINS 14 4/ 4 9.05   3.26 9.05  95.00

7 STUART THRASHER 15 5/ 5 8.82    8.82  94.00

8 DON KITCHENS 1 4/ 4 8.65   3.14 8.65  93.00

9 DAVID BRICE 4 3/ 3 8.41    8.41  92.00

10 TOM JANNETT 10 3/ 3 7.59   3.80 7.59  91.00

11 NICK CHRISTIAN 4 3/ 3 7.30   3.83 7.30  90.00

12 DAVID RHUDY 6 4/ 4 7.10    7.10  89.00

13 CHUCK WHITFIELD 7 3/ 3 7.02    7.02  88.00

14 MARK CHILDERS 15 4/ 4 6.84    6.84  87.00

15 CHARLIE JOHNSON 11 3/ 3 5.87    5.87  86.00

16 LEE EUBANKS 19 3/ 3 5.86    5.86  85.00

17 STEVE MICKLE 11 2/ 2 5.57   2.95 5.57  84.00

18 DAVID BURNETT 8 2/ 2 4.89   3.62 4.89  83.00

19 BOBBY SANDERS 13 3/ 3 4.57    4.57  82.00
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20 JIM WEEMS 12 4/ 4 4.38    4.38  81.00

21 RICHARD BOWLING 2 2/ 2 4.31    4.31  80.00

22 BILL VINEYARD 1 3/ 3 4.07    4.07  79.00

23 GUEST 1 19 2/ 2 3.72    3.72   
24 BRUCE BRUCE 17 2/ 2 3.39    3.39  78.00

25 MARK MCGILL 16 2/ 2 2.68    2.68  77.00

26 GUSTAVO VARGAS 5 1/ 1 2.30    2.30  76.00

27 WINFIELD LITTLETON 3 1/ 1 1.90    1.90  75.00

28 LARRY HUFSTUTLER 10 1/ 1 1.88    1.88  74.00

29 KIN LUM 8 1/ 1 1.79    1.79  73.00

30 BILL GARNER 9 1/ 1 1.78    1.78  72.00

31 RANDY GRINER 18 1/ 1 1.69    1.69  71.00

32 PHIL GARNER 7 1/ 1 1.67    1.67  70.00

33 KIETH MAYNOR 12 1/ 1 1.45    1.45  69.00

34 ROBBIE MORRISON 13 1/ 1 1.21    1.21  68.00

35 JON BRYANT 17 1/ 1 1.11    1.11  67.00

36 DONNIE STOVALL 18  .00    .00  63.00

36 KEITH BURNETT 6  .00    .00  63.00

 Total Fish Weight: 190.41 Av erage Fish Weight: 2.00  
 Total Fish Weighed: 95 Av erage #Fish/Participant: 2.57  
 Total Fish Released: 95 (100.00%) Av erage Weight / Participant: 5.01  
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Tournament Report
021911

2/19/2011 Lake Jordan

Div ision: BBM 2011 B.A.S.S. #:

 Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt Pnlty Bonus B/F Total YTDB Points

36 JAMES MASSEY 16  .00    .00  63.00

 Total Participants: 38 Total Hours Fished:   
 Total Fish Weight: 190.41 Av erage Fish Weight: 2.00  
 Total Fish Weighed: 95 Av erage #Fish/Participant: 2.50  
 Total Fish Released: 95 (100.00%) Av erage Weight / Participant: 4.88  
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Tournament Report
3/19/2011 Warrior River

Div ision: BBM 2011 B.A.S.S. #:

 Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt Pnlty Bonus B/F Total YTDB Points

1 CHUCK WHITFIELD 3 5/ 5 12.87   3.81 12.87  100.00

2 MIKE LINN 11 5/ 5 9.38   2.40 9.38  99.00

3 BILL VINEYARD 2 5/ 5 8.91    8.91  98.00

4 TIPPY SMITH 11 5/ 5 7.94    7.94  97.00

5 JIM WEEMS 2 5/ 5 7.92    7.92  96.00

6 MARK MCGILL 3 5/ 5 6.65    6.65  95.00

7 TODD BALDWIN 13 3/ 3 6.63   3.99 6.63  94.00

8 JIM SMITH 8 5/ 5 6.58    6.58  93.00

9 RICHARD BOWLING 10 3/ 3 6.18   3.66 6.18  92.00

10 TROY SHIRLEY 14 3/ 3 5.68   3.09 5.68  91.00

11 BILL GARDNER 8 4/ 4 4.80    4.80  90.00

12 CHARLIE JOHNSON 1 3/ 3 4.44    4.44  89.00

13 KIN LUM 4 3/ 3 4.18    4.18  88.00

14 TOM JANNETT 9 3/ 3 3.98    3.98  87.00

15 BOBBY SANDERS 10 3/ 3 3.60    3.60  86.00

16 BRUCE BRUCE 12 1/ 1 2.24    2.24  85.00

17 DAVID BURNETT 1 1/ 1 2.20    2.20  84.00

18 GUEST Z1 13 1/ 1 1.94    1.94   
19 DAVID RHUDY 14 1/ 1 1.91    1.91  83.00
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20 NICK CHRISTIAN 5 1/ 1 1.50    1.50  82.00

21 ROBBIE MORRISON 4 1/ 1 1.27    1.27  81.00

22 DONNIE STOVALL 6 1/ 1 1.00    1.00  80.00

23 DAVID BRICE 12  .00    .00  73.00

23 DON KITCHENS 6  .00    .00  73.00

23 MARK HAWKINS 7  .00    .00  73.00

23 JON BRYANT 5  .00    .00  73.00

23 STEVE MICKLE 9  .00    .00  73.00

23 STEWART THRASHER 7  .00    .00  73.00

 Total Participants: 28 Total Hours Fished:   
 Total Fish Weight: 111.80 Av erage Fish Weight: 1.67  
 Total Fish Weighed: 67 Av erage #Fish/Participant: 2.39  
 Total Fish Released: 67 (100.00%) Av erage Weight / Participant: 3.86  
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Tournament Report
5/21/2011 Lake Logan Martin

Div ision: BBM 2011 B.A.S.S. #:

 Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt Pnlty Bonus B/F Total YTDB Points

1 TROY SHIRLEY 7 5/ 5 10.00    10.00  100.00

2 TOM JANNETT 1 5/ 5 8.23    8.23  99.00

3 MIKE LINN 5 5/ 5 7.81   2.65 7.81  98.00

4 BOBBY SANDERS 3 5/ 5 7.33    7.33  97.00

5 STEVE MICKLE 13 5/ 5 7.32   2.94 7.32  96.00

6 DAVID RHUDY 6 5/ 5 7.18   2.52 7.18  95.00

7 DON KITCHENS 5 5/ 5 6.70    6.70  94.00

8 DALE ATKERSON 4 5/ 5 6.53    6.53  93.00

9 SCOTT JONES 2 5/ 5 6.25    6.25  92.00

9 CHRIS ATKERSON 1 5/ 5 6.25    6.25  92.00

11 DAVID BRICE 6 4/ 4 5.98    5.98  90.00

12 CHARLIE JOHNSON 2 5/ 5 5.95    5.95  89.00

13 MARK HAWKINS 12 5/ 5 5.80    5.80  88.00

14 RANDY GRINER 9 4/ 4 5.79    5.79  87.00

15 CHUCK WHITFIELD 13 5/ 5 5.74    5.74  86.00

16 DAVID BURNETT 8 5/ 5 5.69    5.69  85.00

17 BILL GARNER 11 5/ 5 5.36    5.36  84.00

18 TIPPY SMITH 8 5/ 5 5.35    5.35  83.00

19 FLOYD VAUGHN 10 5/ 5 5.30    5.30  82.00
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19 BILL VINEYARD 4 3/ 3 5.30   2.70 5.30  82.00

21 JIM WEEMS 10 4/ 4 4.62    4.62  80.00

22 JOE DOMIANO 9 3/ 3 4.02    4.02  79.00

23 ROBBIE MORRISON 11 4/ 4 3.35    3.35  78.00

24 PHIL GARNER 7 3/ 3 2.70    2.70  77.00

25 JIM HARRINGTON 12 2/ 2 1.70    1.70  76.00

26 GUSTAVO VARGAS 3 1/ 1 .94    .94  75.00

 Total Participants: 26 Total Hours Fished:   
 Total Fish Weight: 147.19 Av erage Fish Weight: 1.30  
 Total Fish Weighed: 113 Av erage #Fish/Participant: 4.35  
 Total Fish Released: 113 (100.00%) Av erage Weight / Participant: 5.45  
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Tournament Report
Lay Lake June 4th 2011

6/04/2011 Lay Lake

Div ision: BBM 2011 B.A.S.S. #:

 Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt Pnlty Bonus B/F Total YTDB Points

1 DAVID RHUDY 14 5/ 5 13.70   4.38 13.70  100.00

2 BRUCE BRUCE 8 5/ 5 10.38   3.93 10.38  99.00

3 TOM JANNETT 6 5/ 5 10.28    10.28  98.00

4 KIETH MAYNOR 1 4/ 4 9.40   3.52 9.40  97.00

5 MARK MCGILL 7 5/ 5 8.83    8.83  96.00

6 DAVID BURNETT 7 4/ 4 8.58    8.58  95.00

7 KEITH BURNETT 3 5/ 5 8.52    8.52  94.00

8 MIKE LINN 3 4/ 4 8.15    8.15  93.00

9 JOE HOGAN 6 5/ 5 7.59    7.59  92.00

10 TODD BALDWIN 9 4/ 4 7.57    7.57  91.00

11 MARK HAWKINS 16 4/ 4 6.28    6.28  90.00

12 DON KITCHENS 10 3/ 3 6.15    6.15  89.00

13 NICK CHRISTIAN 5 3/ 3 5.82    5.82  88.00

14 TROY SHIRLEY 1 3/ 3 5.60    5.60  87.00

15 TIPPY SMITH 4 3/ 3 3.75    3.75  86.00

16 FLOYD VAUGHN 15 2/ 2 3.62    3.62  85.00

17 KIN LUM 13 2/ 2 3.28    3.28  84.00

18 CHARLIE JOHNSON 2 1/ 1 2.93    2.93  83.00

19 JEFF FREDRICK 2 1/ 1 2.65    2.65  82.00
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20 BILL GARNER 5 2/ 2 1.99    1.99  81.00

20 GUEST Z1 10 1/ 1 1.99    1.99   
22 DAVID BRICE 11  .00    .00  76.00

22 JIM WEEMS 8  .00    .00  76.00

22 SCOTT JONES 12  .00    .00  76.00

22 STEVE MICKLE 4  .00    .00  76.00

 Total Participants: 25 Total Hours Fished:   
 Total Fish Weight: 137.06 Av erage Fish Weight: 1.93  
 Total Fish Weighed: 71 Av erage #Fish/Participant: 2.84  
 Total Fish Released: 71 (100.00%) Av erage Weight / Participant: 5.27  
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Tournament Report
Logan Martin Night Tournament 08/06/2011

8/06/2011 Lake Logan Martin

Div ision: BBM 2011 B.A.S.S. #:

 Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt Pnlty Bonus B/F Total YTDB Points

1 TOM JANNETT 3 5/ 5 9.14    9.14  100.00

2 TROY SHIRLEY 12 5/ 5 8.65    8.65  99.00

3 MARK HAWKINS 12 3/ 3 6.40   4.27 6.40  98.00

4 TIPPY SMITH 5 5/ 5 5.63    5.63  97.00

5 STEVE MICKLE 8 5/ 5 5.56    5.56  96.00

6 BOBBY SANDERS 11 4/ 4 4.70    4.70  95.00

7 GUEST Z1 13 3/ 3 4.58    4.58   
8 RANDY GRINER 3 4/ 4 4.56    4.56  94.00

9 DAVID BRICE 9 2/ 2 4.38   3.65 4.38  93.00

10 BILL VINEYARD 6 2/ 2 3.75    3.75  92.00

11 LEE EUBANKS 4 1/ 1 3.64    3.64  91.00

12 WALLY SARNOWSKI 7 2/ 2 3.51    3.51  90.00

13 CHRIS ATKERSON 6 2/ 2 3.12    3.12  89.00

14 FLOYD VAUGHN 7 2/ 2 3.00    3.00  88.00

15 TYLER CANTON 2 2/ 2 2.82    2.82  87.00

16 DAVID BURNETT 1 2/ 2 2.72    2.72  86.00

17 JIM WEEMS 10 2/ 2 2.32    2.32  85.00

18 DALE ATKERSON 10 2/ 2 2.22    2.22  84.00

19 KIETH MAYNOR 8 2/ 2 2.15    2.15  83.00
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20 DAVID RHUDY 2 2/ 2 1.89    1.89  82.00

21 PHIL GARNER 5 2/ 2 1.78    1.78  81.00

22 BRUCE BRUCE 11 1/ 1 1.29    1.29  80.00

23 MARK MCGILL 13 1/ 1 1.04    1.04  79.00

24 CHUCK WHITFIELD 14 1/ 1 1.00   1.00 1.00  78.00

25 TREY MILLER 1  .00    .00  74.00

25 JON BRYANT 4  .00    .00  74.00

25 MIKE LINN 9  .00    .00  74.00

 Total Participants: 27 Total Hours Fished:   
 Total Fish Weight: 89.85 Av erage Fish Weight: 1.45  
 Total Fish Weighed: 62 Av erage #Fish/Participant: 2.30  
 Total Fish Released: 62 (100.00%) Av erage Weight / Participant: 3.21  
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Tournament Report
Neely Henry

9/17/2011 Lake Neely Henry

Div ision: BBM 2011 B.A.S.S. #:

 Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt Pnlty Bonus B/F Total YTDB Points

1 TODD BALDWIN 7 5/ 5 10.43   3.29 10.43  100.00

2 TROY SHIRLEY 4 5/ 5 10.29   4.53 10.29  99.00

3 TIPPY SMITH 11 5/ 5 7.70    7.70  98.00

4 RICHARD BOWLING 3 5/ 5 7.22    7.22  97.00

5 DAVID BRICE 1 5/ 5 7.09    7.09  96.00

6 KIETH MAYNOR 3 5/ 5 7.05    7.05  95.00

7 DAVID RHUDY 8 5/ 5 6.83    6.83  94.00

8 CHARLIE JOHNSON 12 5/ 5 6.72    6.72  93.00

9 MARK HAWKINS 7 4/ 4 6.43    6.43  92.00

10 MIKE LINN 6 5/ 5 6.32    6.32  91.00

11 MARK MCGILL 8 4/ 4 6.03    6.03  90.00

12 LEE EUBANKS 10 5/ 5 5.98    5.98  89.00

13 BOBBY SANDERS 11 2/ 2 5.72    5.72  88.00

14 BRUCE BRUCE 10 2/ 2 3.36    3.36  87.00

15 BILL VINEYARD 5 2/ 2 2.48    2.48  86.00

16 DAVID BURNETT 2 1/ 1 1.91   1.91 1.91  85.00

17 TOM JANNETT 6 1/ 1 1.67   1.67 1.67  84.00

18 JIM HARRINGTON 5 1/ 1 1.42   1.42 1.42  83.00

19 CHUCK WHITFIELD 9 1/ 1 1.31   1.31 1.31  82.00
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20 STEVE MICKLE 1 1/ 1 1.05   1.05 1.05  81.00

21 JON BRYANT 9  .00    .00  77.00

21 DON KITCHENS 2  .00    .00  77.00

21 BILL GARNER 4  .00    .00  77.00

 Total Participants: 23 Total Hours Fished:   
 Total Fish Weight: 107.01 Av erage Fish Weight: 1.55  
 Total Fish Weighed: 69 Av erage #Fish/Participant: 3.00  
 Total Fish Released: 69 (100.00%) Av erage Weight / Participant: 4.46  

September 21, 2011 Page 1

http://pdfcrowd.com/html-to-pdf-api/?ref=pdf
http://pdfcrowd.com/customize/
http://pdfcrowd.com/redirect/?url=http%3a%2f%2fwww.birminghambassmasters.com%2ffiles%2f2011%2fresults%2f09172011.htm&id=ma-140417142700-9b22e4df
http://pdfcrowd.com


pdfcrowd.comopen in browser PRO version Are you a developer? Try out the HTML to PDF API

Tournament Report
11/05/2011 Lake Mitchell

Div ision: BBM 2011 B.A.S.S. #:

 Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt Pnlty Bonus B/F Total YTDB Points

1 FLOYD VAUGHN 9 5/ 5 10.86    10.86  100.00

2 BOBBY SANDERS 13 5/ 5 9.83    9.83  99.00

3 DAVID BURNETT 2 5/ 5 9.01   3.71 9.01  98.00

4 MIKE LINN 3 5/ 5 8.41    8.41  97.00

5 CHUCK WHITFIELD 11 4/ 4 8.40    8.40  96.00

6 TODD BALDWIN 5 5/ 5 8.19    8.19  95.00

7 TYLER CANTON 3 4/ 4 8.13    8.13  94.00

8 BILL VINEYARD 1 5/ 5 7.92    7.92  93.00

9 DAVID BRICE 7 5/ 5 7.31    7.31  92.00

10 TROY SHIRLEY 4 3/ 3 7.12    7.12  91.00

11 GUEST Z1 12 5/ 5 7.09    7.09   
12 DAVID RHUDY 12 4/ 4 6.99    6.99  90.00

13 MARK HAWKINS 10 3/ 3 6.35    6.35  89.00

14 TIPPY SMITH 11 5/ 5 5.95    5.95  88.00

15 MARK MCGILL 8 3/ 3 5.62    5.62  87.00

16 TOM JANNETT 6 4/ 4 5.50    5.50  86.00

17 STEVE MICKLE 2 3/ 3 5.33    5.33  85.00

18 GUEST Z2 13 2/ 2 3.34    3.34   
19 JIM WEEMS 5 2/ 2 3.22    3.22  84.00
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20 TREY MILLER 1 2/ 2 2.89    2.89  83.00

21 DON KITCHENS 9 2/ 2 2.84    2.84  82.00

22 BRUCE BRUCE 10 1/ 1 1.05   1.05 1.05  81.00

23 CHARLIE JOHNSON 8 1/ 1 1.04   1.04 1.04  80.00

24 RICHARD BOWLING 7  .00    .00  76.00

24 BILL GARNER 6  .00    .00  76.00

24 JON BRYANT 4  .00    .00  76.00

 Total Participants: 26 Total Hours Fished:   
 Total Fish Weight: 142.39 Av erage Fish Weight: 1.72  
 Total Fish Weighed: 83 Av erage #Fish/Participant: 3.19  
 Total Fish Released: 83 (100.00%) Av erage Weight / Participant: 5.27  
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Tournament Report
12/03/2011 Lake Jordan

Div ision: BBM 2011 B.A.S.S. #:

 Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt Pnlty Bonus B/F Total YTDB Points

1 CHUCK WHITFIELD 7 5/ 5 12.55   4.57 12.55  100.00

2 DAVID RHUDY 2 5/ 5 11.62    11.62  99.00

3 DON KITCHENS 12 5/ 5 10.72    10.72  98.00

4 JIM SMITH 15 5/ 5 10.28    10.28  97.00

5 TIPPY SMITH 8 5/ 5 10.25    10.25  96.00

6 STEVE MICKLE 4 5/ 5 9.34   3.87 9.34  95.00

7 MARK MCGILL 6 5/ 5 9.05    9.05  94.00

8 BOBBY SANDERS 5 5/ 5 8.85    8.85  93.00

9 MARK HAWKINS 16 5/ 5 8.43    8.43  92.00

10 TODD BALDWIN 1 3/ 3 7.79   4.38 7.79  91.00

11 JIM WEEMS 5 5/ 5 7.70    7.70  90.00

12 BRUCE BRUCE 4 5/ 5 7.57    7.57  89.00

13 DAVID BRICE 14 5/ 5 7.15    7.15  88.00

14 TYLER CANTON 3 5/ 5 7.11    7.11  87.00

15 DAVID BURNETT 7 5/ 5 7.09    7.09  86.00

16 BILL GARNER 2 3/ 3 7.06   3.71 7.06  85.00

17 GUEST Z2 11 5/ 5 7.01    7.01   
18 TREY MILLER 11 5/ 5 6.89    6.89  84.00

19 TOM JANNETT 10 5/ 5 6.22    6.22  83.00
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20 TROY SHIRLEY 17 4/ 4 6.21    6.21  82.00

21 DONNIE STOVALL 13 5/ 5 6.18    6.18  81.00

22 JON BRYANT 6 3/ 3 6.10   3.10 6.10  80.00

23 BILL VINEYARD 8 5/ 5 5.77    5.77  79.00

24 CHARLIE JOHNSON 9 3/ 3 3.22    3.22  78.00

25 GUEST Z1 10 2/ 2 2.74    2.74   
26 KIETH MAYNOR 1 1/ 1 1.48   1.48 1.48  77.00

27 GUEST Z3 12 1/ 1 1.44   1.44 1.44   
28 FLOYD VAUGHN 3 1/ 1 1.30   1.30 1.30  76.00

29 MIKE LINN 9 1/ 1 .09   .09 .09  75.00

 Total Participants: 29 Total Hours Fished:   
 Total Fish Weight: 197.21 Av erage Fish Weight: 1.69  
 Total Fish Weighed: 117 Av erage #Fish/Participant: 4.03  
 Total Fish Released: 117 (100.00%) Av erage Weight / Participant: 6.57  
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Tournament Report
10/08-10/09/2011 Lake Wheeler

Div ision: BBM 2011 B.A.S.S. #:

 Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt Pnlty Bonus B/F Total YTDB Points

1 BOBBY SANDERS 8 8/ 8 16.15   2.18 16.15  100.00

2 TODD BALDWIN 3 10/10 14.97    14.97  99.00

3 MARK MCGILL 6 6/ 6 13.24   7.70 13.24  98.00

4 JIM WEEMS 12 8/ 8 11.84    11.84  97.00

5 STEVE MICKLE 3 7/ 7 10.21    10.21  96.00

6 TROY SHIRLEY 10 6/ 6 9.26   1.81 9.26  95.00

7 BRUCE BRUCE 1 7/ 7 8.93    8.93  94.00

8 MIKE LINN 1 6/ 6 8.17    8.17  93.00

9 DAVID RHUDY 5 5/ 5 7.88   2.03 7.88  92.00

10 TOM JANNETT 4 5/ 5 7.06   1.94 7.06  91.00

11 DAVID BRICE 2 4/ 4 5.86   2.25 5.86  90.00

12 TIPPY SMITH 6 2/ 2 3.70   2.45 3.70  89.00

13 BILL VINEYARD 2 2/ 2 2.66   1.65 2.66  88.00

14 MARK HAWKINS 9 1/ 1 2.56   2.56 2.56  87.00

15 CHUCK WHITFIELD 5 2/ 2 2.53    2.53  86.00

16 JON BRYANT 4 2/ 2 2.09   1.08 2.09  85.00

17 CHARLIE JOHNSON 12 1/ 1 1.83   1.83 1.83  84.00

18 DON KITCHENS 7 1/ 1 1.08   1.08 1.08  83.00

19 FLOYD VAUGHN 11 1/ 1 .89   .89 .89  82.00
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 Total Participants: 19 Total Hours Fished:   
 Total Fish Weight: 130.91 Av erage Fish Weight: 1.56  
 Total Fish Weighed: 84 Av erage #Fish/Participant: 4.42  
 Total Fish Released: 84 (100.00%) Av erage Weight / Participant: 6.55  
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Tournament Report
4/09- 4/10/2011 Lake Guntersville

Div ision: BBM 2011 B.A.S.S. #:

 Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt Pnlty Bonus B/F Total YTDB Points

1 TROY SHIRLEY 2 10/10 33.91    33.91  100.00

2 STEVE MICKLE 2 10/10 33.42    33.42  99.00

3 DONNIE STOVALL 14 8/ 8 31.31   6.86 31.31  98.00

4 CHUCK WHITFIELD 11 10/10 29.99    29.99  97.00

5 TIPPY SMITH 1 10/10 29.04   5.14 29.04  96.00

6 BRUCE BRUCE 12 8/ 8 28.34   5.11 28.34  95.00

7 KIETH MAYNOR 6 10/10 28.00    28.00  94.00

8 TODD BALDWIN 8 7/ 7 21.56   6.10 21.56  93.00

9 MIKE LINN 8 7/ 7 20.97    20.97  92.00

10 ROBBIE MORRISON 1 8/ 8 20.35    20.35  91.00

11 SCOTT JONES 9 8/ 8 19.70   3.72 19.70  90.00

12 DON KITCHENS 6 7/ 7 18.70    18.70  89.00

13 CHARLIE JOHNSON 4 5/ 5 16.82   4.60 16.82  88.00

14 MARK HAWKINS 10 4/ 4 14.42   5.60 14.42  87.00

15 BOBBY SANDERS 3 6/ 6 13.47    13.47  86.00

16 MARK MCGILL 7 5/ 5 12.68    12.68  85.00

17 JIM WEEMS 9 4/ 4 10.51    10.51  84.00

18 BILL VINEYARD 12 4/ 4 10.46    10.46  83.00

19 RICHARD BOWLING 5 4/ 4 10.13    10.13  82.00
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20 NICK CHRISTIAN 13 3/ 3 9.69   5.80 9.69  81.00

21 TOM JANNETT 5 4/ 4 9.54    9.54  80.00

22 RANDY DIXON 11 4/ 4 8.71    8.71  79.00

23 PHIL GARNER 4 4/ 4 7.72    7.72  78.00

24 DAVID BRICE 3 3/ 3 7.36    7.36  77.00

25 DAVID BURNETT 15 2/ 2 5.46    5.46  76.00

25 BILL GARNER 10 2/ 2 5.46    5.46  76.00

27 ED MAJORS 7 2/ 2 4.90    4.90  75.00

28 DAVID RHUDY 13 2/ 2 3.64    3.64  74.00

29 JON BRYANT 14  .00    .00  72.00

 Total Participants: 29 Total Hours Fished:   
 Total Fish Weight: 466.26 Av erage Fish Weight: 2.90  
 Total Fish Weighed: 161 Av erage #Fish/Participant: 5.55  
 Total Fish Released: 161 (100.00%) Av erage Weight / Participant: 15.54  
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